
.. 
A.P. UTXLXTXES, XNC. 

1115 8.8. PORT Kt•G STRBET 
OCALA, FLORIDA 32671 

(914) 867-8334 

Hay 14, 1991 

steve Tribble 
Division of Recorda and Reporting 
Public Service Comaiasion 
111 Bast Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32671 

Re: plication For Transfer of Aqua Pure Water 
Company to A.P. Utilities, Inc. cancellation of certificate No. 395-w 
and Amendment of Certificate No. 388-W in Marlon County. 

Dear Mr. Tribble, 

Attached to this letter is the additional information as requested in 
your letter dated March 8, 1991 . The numbering sequence is left the 
same for ease of checking. 

1. Attached is a revised Affidavit referring to the noticing of 
the entities. It includes the list of entitles contacted. 

2. Attached is a revised Affidavit referring to the noticing of 
the customers. 

6. As noted in additional Correspondence the original cost data 
regarding util1ty-plant-1n-serv1ce is attached to this letter. 
When the audit vas performed the only item we did not have a cost 
for vas the Peppertree system. Attached is the Well Driller cost 
on the job. The contractor is long gone. The prices for the pipe 
line is 1991 cost for this area. 
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7. ~he financial ability to provide service and to fulfill the 
co-it.ents, obligations and representations of the transferrer 
will be hard to docu.ent. The system has been under operations for 
7 .onths under the new management. There has been no known 
co~laints during thla period. The operator hire to handle the 
plant has a good background. The fact that over $288,888.99 has 
been pledge to back this development should show that this is a 
.eaningful atteapted to development a strong company. 

8. Attached is the copies of Exhibit I of the proposed tariffs and 
the territorial description of the water system. 

9. The certificate No. 395-W was turn in to the commission at the 
time of subaittal of the application. 

Additional 1nfor .. t1on as requested in aforementioned letter. 

1. Due to the theory of the seller in this agreement, the 
deposita are listed to reflected the obligations of the company. 
Other service adjustments will be any hidden items or fines found 
during the change over period. The $1,948.89 was for deposits. The 
$8,537.81 was deposita under A.P. Utilities, Inc. 

2. Attached to this letter and as noted above in number 5 . , is 
the Proaiasory Note to Firat Union Bank. Listed below are the 
notes involve in this purchased. 

a. Betty T. Neiling - $28,697.98 
b. J & B Water co. - $2,759.99 
c. Portion of First Union - $128,999.99 

3. At this time I am applying to take the test to get the 
license to Operate the system. I was a license operator in the 
Military, but did not continue this license. Enviro-Master, Inc. 
has been hire to do the daily operations. The lead operator is Len 
Tabor:. 

4. The regulator:y assessment fees were paid on March 31, 1991. 

If you have any additional questions or need any additional information 
please do not hesitate to contact this office. 



STA~E OF FLORIDA, 
COU~Y OF "ARION. 

Before me the under81gned authority per8onally appeared 
Phil tp ,•p. Vooda , who on oath 8ay~ that he is the 
Presideftt of A.P. Utilitie8, Inc . that the entitles in 
the attached list has been notify by Certified Hall with 
a copy of the attached Notice i ccordance with Section 
367.84~, Flori~~ Statutes, a R 38.8 7 1 rid 
Administrative Code. 

/6 day 



RBSIDBKTIAL VATER SYSTEMS, INC. 
311 S ••• 8th S~RBBT 
OCALA, ·FL. 

OCALA O~S UTILITIBS 
1343 N.E. 17th RD 
OCALA, FL . 

VINDGATE UTILITIES 
3855-B N.B. 35th STREET 
OCALA, PL. 

MARION UTILITIBS, INC. 
711 N.B.38th AVB. 
OCALA, PL. 

GBHBRAL DBVBLOPKBNT UTILITIES, INC. 
2681 S.BAYSHORB DR. 
MIAMI, FL. 

S & L trl'ILI'l'IBS 
P.O. BOX 4186 
OCALA, PL. 

SOUTHBRH STATBS UTILITIES, INC. 
1188 COLOR PLACE 
APOPKA, FL. 

SUMSHIMB UTILITIBS OF CENTRAL FL. 
18231 BAST HVY 25 
BB'LLBVIBV, PL. 

WIMDSTRBAH UTILITIBS 
P.O. BOX .f281 
OCALA, Ft.. 

CITY OP' OCALA 
P.Or BOX 1271 
OCALA, FL. 

TRADBWINDS UTILITIES 
P.O. BOX 522t 
OCALA, FL. 

CITY OP' BBLLBVIEW 
5343 S.B. ABSHIER BLVD. 
BELLEVIEW, FL. 

PUBLIC ENTIES 

STATE OF FLORIDA PUBLIC COUNSEL 
\ HOUSE OF REPRESENTIVE 
THE CASPITOL 
TALLAHASSEE, FL. 

DER CENTRAL DISTRICT 
3319 MAGUIRE BLVD 
ORLANDO, FL. 

WITHLACOOCHEE REGIONAL 
PLANNING COUNCIL 
1241 S.W. 19th ST. 
OCALA, FL. 

MARION COUNTY PROPERTY 
APPRAISER'S OFFICE 
P.O. BOX 486 
OCALA, FL. 

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING 
FL. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
191 E. GAINES ST. 
TALLAHASSEE, FL. 

JOHN WILLIAMS 
BUREAU OF CERTIFICATION 
FL. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
191 E. GAINES ST. 
TALLAHASSEE, FL . 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
P.O. BOX 1930 
OCALA, FL. 



LBOAL NOTICB 

Notice le hereby given pursuant to Section 367.971, Florida 
statutes, of the application for transfer of cert1£1cate(s) No(s). 

39Sy Aqua Pure water Coapany a Sole Proprietorship, from Mike D. 
Blake t4 A.P. Utilities Inc. Providing service to the following 
described territory in Marlon county, Florida. 

~HB SUBDIVISIONS OF INDIAN TRAILS, EVERGREEN, PEPPERTREE 
VILLAGE AHD ~HB UNPLATTED AREAS BETWEEN SAID SUBDIVISIONS AS 
PURTHBR DBSCRIBBD AS BEING THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE BAST 1/4 OF 
SBC~IOM 24, ~SHIP 15S, RANGE 22 EAST, AND THE SW 1/4 OF 
SB~IOM 18, TOWNSHIP 158, RANGE 23 EAST, SAVE AND EXCEPT FOR 
ME 1/4 OF THB SV 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 15S, RANGE 23 
EAST . 

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing 
within thirty (31) days from this date to the Division Director , 
Division of Recorda and Reporting, Florida Public service 
Comaieeion, 111 east Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 
32399-8871. A copy of said objection should be mailed to the 
applicant whose address is : 

A.P. Ut111t1es 
1795 S.E. Fort King street 

Ocala, Florida 
32671 

RBVISBO PBR LOCAL UTILITIES COMMENTS. 



STATE OF FLORIDA, 
COUNTY OF MARION. 

Before me the undersigned authority personally appeared 
Philip D. voo4s , vbo on oath says that he ls the 
President of A.P. Utilities, Inc. that the customners of 
A.P . Ut111t1es, Inc. has been notify by Hall with 
a copy of the attached Notice ln cordance with section 
367 . 845, Florida statutes, an 5-39. 7 F orida 
Administrative Code. 

swo,r~nd _subscribed before me this 
of , , ~~ -: , A.D. , 1991. 

~~~~~ 

/G day 



NOTICE 

A.P. Utilities, Inc. has made application to transfer certificate 
No. 395-V, Aqua Pure Water Company to Certificate No. 388-W under 
the control of the afore.entioned Utilities. This application has 
been applied for to the Public Service Commission. The Pursuant to 
Chapter 367 .871, Plorlda Statutes all customers have the rights to 
file any ob jection with the Public Service Commission. Any 
objection must be .ade in writing within thirty days from this 
date to the Division Director, Division of Records and reporting, 
Florida Public Service Commission, lSl East Gaines street, 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-8878. A copy of said objection should 
be aailed to the applicant whose address is : 

A. P. Utilities, Inc . 
P.O. Drawer 280 

Silver Springs, Florida 32688 

The new office for the utilities is at: 

1785 S.E. Fort King street 
ocala, Florida 

Hours 
Monday - Friday 

18 AM - 4 PH 
Office and Emergency Phone Number 

(984) 867-8334 



PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
THE OCALA STAR-BANNER 

Publbbed-Daily 
OCALA, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA 

STATE OF FLORIDA. 
COUNTY OF MARION. 

Before me the undentsned authority personally appeared _L..._y_n_n ___ _ 

... M,g,a.,Axw..,.e....,l ..... l ___ , who on oath 18yt that he Ia Cl assj fjed manager 

of the Ocala Star-Banner, a dally newapape.r published at Ocala, In Marlon County, 

Flol'ida; that the attached copy of advertilement, betna a notice In the matter of 

#10005-Legal Notice 

----------- In the------------- Court, 

wu publllbed in aaJd aewap&per In the lasues of 

January 26, February 2, 9, 1991 

Atftant turtber layt that the aa1d THE OCALA STAR·BANNER II a dally new· 

apaper publilbed at Oc:ala, In l&ld Marlon County, Florida, and that the said newspaper 

baa heretofore been contlnuoualy publlahed In aaJd Marton County, Florida, dally. and 

baa been entered u teeond claaa mall matter at the ~t office In Ocala, In aaJd Marlon 

County, Florlda, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the at­

tached copy of advertitement; and affiant further 18YI that he hal neither paid nor 

promtaed any penon, firm or cooperation any dlacount, rebate, eommlulon or refund 

,... 111e ,...._ otoecurtna lhU "'~·•;;;;:;_• oewopapec. 

Sworn to and IUbecrtbed before me thll day 

of February 

(Se&l} 

Notary Publ•-:. <:•1t0 ~'' • k,rf., , • 1 • , 
My Comm1~100 l.cplrL ~ , 



PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
THE OCALA STAR-BANNER 

PubU.bed-DaUy 
OCALA, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA 

STATE OF FLORIDA, 
COUNTY OF MARION. 

Before me the uocleni1Ded autbority per100aUy appeared _L.=...y_n_n ___ _ 

~;~Maa_.x,..wu;e..,.l .... l..._ __ , who on oath 1&)'1 that he 11 Classified Mana~er 

of the Ocala Star-Banner, a dally newspaper publtahed ftt Ocala, In Marlon County, 

Florida; that the attached copy of advertbement, belna a notice In the matter of 

#10002-Legal Notice 

---------- In the---------- --Court. 

wu published lD laid De~ 1D tbe laue. of 

January 26, Februar7 2, 9, 1991 

Affiant further uya that tbe aaJd THE OCALA STAR-BANNER Is a dally new­

apaper publllbed at Ocala, In laid Marion County, Florida, and that the said newspaper 

hu heretofore been continUOUIIy publilhed In said Marton County, Florida, dally. and 

hu been entered u teeood cJ .. mall matter at the poet office In Ocala, In said Marlon 

County, Florida. for a period of one year next precedlna the first publication of the at­

tached copy of advertlletnent; and affiant turt.her uya that he hu neither pald nor 

promlled any perton, firm or cooperation any dlleount, rebate, commlulon or refund '"' ........... or-..... -~·""'""" In the .... oew•papec. 

~~------~~~~~~-g----==~--
Sworn to and 1Ublc:rtbed before me this day 

Notary Public 



EXHIBIT "A" 

Attacbllent to Security Agreement between PHILIP D. WOODS, Debtor, 
and Ml:CIIABL D. BlAKE, Secured Party. 

Proaiaaory Note& executed in the amount of $22,000.00 ~ 
...... ~ ... , Stock Certificate No. 1 representing 100 shares of 
comaon •tock in A.P. Utilities, Inc. and Stock certificate No. 3 
repreaantinq tOO aharea of common atock in A.P. Utilities, Inc. 

1 - 4-dravar file cabinet 

1 - IBS Series PS Computer and Printer 

1 Office Desk 

All fil .. , drawings and recorda concerning the companies. 



Acct.No.l6131 01 
..... 1 

o.:NOVealber 1, 1990 S_:2:_0_7.:....,2_4...;_1_.3_3 ___ _____ _ 

IIIIUIRIII A. P. Ut11tttes, Inc • 
.all! W,U. ~ 1 .. ..,_~-_,..-eigne below M ~. joinlly and --uy), promiM to pay FIRST UNION 
NMIOIML _.,. ~ .,.., -~-~ llbiM.- w1111 "*'-!from the CS... allhia Hole on lhe unpeid­
....._ • .. ._. .,_.......,.... 1111 CIIKIDeilcl._., unlllluly pMI. ·:;:r.;-,;e; .. and "my" relitrto aon-(a) willie "you" and ' )aut'r....-.o 
PINf&NONMIONAL-f1'~ 

0 ..................... IDIIIIIIdmy...._le ~. 

IJ .cMclllll, ......... -~~~~~~-... ~~~~~~~~~._. .. _ _..tuo ....... z""s'-----~. which ilcompMd ulollcMs: WSJPrime ... 

.,_1_o_.oo ___ ~ ..... __ ._7_s ___ ~ Polnla. 

-
___ .... ____ .. __ ----ola.dt,......... __ __ .. - _.,...,_._ ......................... ........... ...,_ . -.33 $269,956.80 

12-16-90 

........... 
I!J If dlecllld, filii 111111 lila .n.llle rill loen and my I,.... rill mey lnctUM during the term ol my loan baNd on mo.emenl al the """­,._., .....,_In lhe Will ..... JoutNII. My ,....,.. , ... will noc Inc-more tflan once each month, eocep~ during the llrwl two monlhl 

wlleft ftO CIIMge .. - Mr........,. 1111 will noc I~ more than .50'IIo per month 0< more than ~~~ 10 a muomum ol 18'10 during the ..,. of.,....,.. Nfl ._tn 1111'........,. ,.. will inctMM the number of~ 0< the~ amouru andA:>r my final~· If 
IIWIDIII-W ..._.., • _.. wiO monlhl and lhe........,. rill inCNUed to 12.50'MI in three montlwl would haw 10 make one additional 
....-....... IIIII'IDIII-bl10.000•t2'11o IDr 144 monlhl andlhe rill increased 10 12.50'11o in lhree montlw my ragular ~ 
..-.. .._ tJr lUG ............ wllll my "*-1111 JIIIWIIIInl or my fllwl lillY"*" would inc,._ bV $855.22. If my loan is aecur8d bV my ..,...... ..,.... w a ... glllillrllwl- .,_,, clildoll.-lboullhe ~,... tealure "-been prcwided 10 me Mllier . 

....... - ..... ~ ...... 111: 

0 ....... ~bllng~. Ill olher(delcribe): Cert1f1cates of L)epos1t 

C......__.. CIIMr IOIInl .- ycu 1111¥ 8llo -lllilloen, .._ my principal dwelling and houaeholcl gooda . ........... ____ _ 
,.,....,__ If I pay a11 early. I will noc haw 10 pay • penalty. 

&.-~If a=::: il,........,- INn tO~ llle, I will be Chelged 5110 ol my payment. 
' r Jl IIIII leiDr .. ...._ol,__,..orrealjlfQpeltyuud u my principal-ling, aomeone buying my proncopal dwelling can-• _ .. ......., • ...,.._an .. Clllglnlll--. 
1--IIIW _... ..,._.. W _,.......,.. iNIIrYNIIan lbouiiiOI~. delau". any required repayment In full belore lhe acr..duled ......... , ........................... 

-~~~-IIIICI--
c::r... ............ - ......................... OIMIIRCIINI.INI ..... MpiiiiMIIIeel....._ltq'l~eQI'Mtoi)Ctr'.,_~co.ta TM...,.oiWtt~anoel 

_ ........ _ ..... .._ ..... _ ...... ~..,.. .. ....._.,.........,..lhllll,.._hopUonol~""'**poky( .... la-norrna,procut• IOt iM -·------..... --.. ...--..... -----...., TYPE I'REIIUM ~ 11 - ... llmlllrtdlor- of onovrance.,. -.rot 

" . --"' .. -----· ~ 0 -..... ,3,275.97 _ 6..:...0 ___ .... 

,_......,._ ------- -.rn u ac:ullrT'f 
., ....,. ......... ._,.,..,_,.eetu~Wf.._..."'.,.~llll~belolror"""*~.n,.~ft0tt9a9t ol .-..n~•_.•.,~~llelltdon~ 

............ ..,...._.,._ .................. ~ n.~ .... ~ ........ ...,.....,,..,...I'IOIIWOitn .. "*- .......... ~.~oo.-Ot• 
__ ..,_,__,.. __ , __ .. __ .. 

FUHB CO I 1136116 
f ... COl 1301733 

IIOI'!Oa: M8 cmtall- POll fiiiiiOOIITANT ,_MATION -...---·-· ... -o.ow--·---~,~~~ ...... _ .. _.,._ .. __ 
--------------------t- I - :/ • - I .( ),/1 / .. '.· -

- ,By·?hfi){d:
3 ~!'"""~ "' ·~' 

------------------~ .. --------------------- ~ t-
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1f \ : J .... ~t -- ! • • ~ 

I I .. 1 .:infiT~ 'A' ' .:.'. .. . . WATER SUPPLy CONSTRUCTION 
• , '• : ••• .;: .. 'I • 

r-J t ~ ~ . ' ~ : • I: f : 1 I f I 

,· · .· l~L\ . , .f+'11Wt~l• <.2> . 
t, : ' • ··2A · . 4'' Caai~& 

, 3A Qroutin& : . 
· 4A :concrete ~Collar 
SA Submer,ible Well Pumps 
6/'. ·, · 5000 Gal. · Pressure . . 

: Tank w/ Saddles & Pad . 
·: .. · ~ ·7A" .. , Chlorination 

. . , 8A '. Y•eter \o7ater Meter 
·. , .9A ' AlJ . p~p1.-ng to 10' past 

250 
100 
2 
2 
2 

L . F. 
L.F. 
Ea. 
Ea. 
Ea·. 

Lump Sum · 
Lump Sum 
1 Ea. 

$ 2000 . 00 
$ N/C 
$1800.00 
$ 150 . 00 
$5271 . 76 

$6256 . 44 

$
$ 468 . 00 

610.48 

$ 
$ 

8.00 
N/C 

~ 
$2635.88 

$ 
$ 
$ 

·: ' 11•t•r meter Lump Sum 
i.. : '104 '-~··£14acl:iical Lump sum 
r: i .. ·.. · ~U i : .~9t;~riolRsiq~ ·~lear~ . . 

$ 1341 . 00 
$ 780.00 

. ~ p · ;' : . \. .. , ,Jl~, ,~. ot. wella · Lump Sum $ 550. oo 
· · ' ··:·· J~ · ::·f~"oi,ng 6J. :;G~t• . , . 460 L.F. $Mr . Snow 

~ 2 75 . 00 
to :. do 

** J.itA ' 1ch..e~tic.c.~\ .. lnAillYs1s-Prbsary1 ~ ~ecoodaryE i $, 800.00 
.;. •1 ~o-Ot~ . fat.: l!q~'~~t - Water ,Supp. 1 uased on ng neer s 

· est~t• of quantitiea - . $ 20. D2 z 68 

$ 400.00 

.. . , 

1i~ ·, ·, YJI'Olf~J Addition ofChe,1ca1 analysis 
I UNIT B (" WATER DI~RI~trriON SYSTE11 

lB 
28 
38 
4B 

. . 
6•' PVC · ; 
4" PVC .. ··. 
2" PVC .. ;' 

820 
450 
4250 . 

Gate V~l,.a 
'6" 3 

L.F. 
L.F. 
L.F. 

5".3o4-
~ z 13 7 , 0 

$ 1~87,-

• • • • '14" . 3 Ea. 
Ea. ' • • . ; '( : •' I • 

· · · : ~.. : , . 9 Ea. 

$ .otSo 
$ 350 
$ z:z.:5 

$ 1~50 = 
$/050 
$2.0~0 

SJ ·. -Elbowa, Teee & Fitting• Lump .sum 
~\Ilea.~: 

$ $ 780(!) 

'l'~tal for: Unit B -Water DiatJ"~bution System based on Engineer's 
ea ti~tee of q11a;nti tie, - . $ _____ --=:J?;-.,.,.1"* . 5'0 

(B1dclere .•~t·. en~er ~it prices for. bases of payment. Payment wi 11 
be made On the basis of actual quantities in place and accep ted at 
the . pnit pricaa. bid) • 

•• I 

' "OTE r :. Papper , Tre~ Villase Phase I reserves the right to reject any 
and a.l~ · .bide o l : 

#, I ... . .· 1 • 

. TOTAL AH>UNT OF BID ·.FOR UN\T A AND B - $ 
'·; ' 

' .. 
· fOji~~ffi~~~oN 

., 

'~ Bff·'foiB . . . 
· Oc•l a . f.L : ·~ 326 701 

· • •• . . .. . 

Phone 62~ .. 8141 .~ . . , 
•• h 

I' , 

' . .., ' 
'· 

, . 

. .. . 
• I 

·. SVBM~TTED BY : BRUCE'S INCORPORATED d/b/a 
Sherrouse Well, Pump & Supply 
6640 SE 110th Stree t 
8e11ev1ew Fl 32 620 

Phone · 245- 24 26 

J. 

'-:" .. · '. 
~ . . I . ·. • • r J 

I I 
1 .; 

• .' r 

. . ' 
' I 

: 'II '' ~ I l i f 

~ I 4J • • ' 
, • ,. • J 

.. 
· ~ . 

• •• t, '• .. .. .... ' ' 



Kay 15, 1991 

Bxhlblt I 

Dear Sirs: 

A.P. UTILITIES, INC. 
1715 S.K. PORT ~ING STRKBT 

OCALA, FLORIDA 32671 

A.P. Uti11tiea, Inc. will char9e the same fees within its service 
areas as the company did prior to the chan9e of ownership. 
Attached ls are copies of the Tariffs as requested. 



. ./. ..... . 
~-:· -

IEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Ja re: Application of AQUA PUR! ) DOCKET NO. 12o••o-w (AP) 
WATEl COMPANY for a certificate to ) 
opente a water systea lD Narioa ) ORDER NO. 11712 
Coaty, punuaat to S.ctioa 367.171, ) 
Florida Statutes. ) ISSUED: 4/4/13 

The followina Coaaissioaers part i cipated in the disposition 
of tMs aauer : 

CBAIJ:KAI C!llu.D L. GUiftEJt 
allflSSIOin JOS!PB P. CI!SSE 
CCHIISSIORD. JOIIR 1.. IIAUS • Ill 
ccttnSSIONER ltATIE lnCHOLS 
ccttnSSIC.O SUSAR V. tEISIIEI. 

OlDER GRANTING CERTIFICATION AND 
APPROVING PRESENT RATES AND CHARGES 

IY THE CCMCISSION: 

OD May S, ltll, the Marion Couaty Coaaission transferred 
jurlsdictloa of its water and sever utilities to this Coaaission. 
On Octo~er 2t, ltl2, AQua Pure Water Coapany applied to thiJ 
to.aission for a certilicate to operate its existina water syste• 
puraua.t to Section 367.171, Flor~da Statutes. By this order, 
.. araat certification aDd arprove the utility's present rates 
aad ~raes for serYlce avai ability. 

cp!IPI(;ATJ ON 

The utility's application is in coaplianca with the provisions 
of Section 367.171, Florida Statutes. Accordinely, we authorize 
~ utility to provide water service to the follovina area: 

Tovaship 15 South, Ranae 22 East 

lATES AND SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES 

The utility's current rates and charaes are those it vas 
charJihl and collectiaa on the jurisdictional date. We have 
reviewed the rates aad charJeS and deterained that they will not 
resu1~ in an excessive rate of return . Those rates are as follows: 

WATER • Monthly Rates 

First 4,000 aallons 
OYer ainiaua 

Meter She 

S/1" x st•" 
1" 

1 1/2" 
2" 

TAPPING FEES 

S9.SO ainiaua charae 
Sl .OO per 1 , 000 &allons 

Chuae 

s 250 
300 
325 
3SO 



....... ~ elM nortda PU11c larrica ec-laalOil tbn 
Vatu C..CUicate lib. St-s-v u bern)' ar.ated co~ Pure 
VaCIM' c • .,..,. ... t Office ac. 1194, lllw.r lprillaa, Florlda. 
32618, to llliaCIIoriH it to proride wur aerrice co tbe u .. 
ducn.Hcl ~ tiMa Md7 of tlaia order. lt Ia funber 

a.ftii'I-D "dult die utUlt)''a praa•t rat•• acl cbar&•• are her_..,. .,~, ... u .. t fonh ill t!U• order. · 

(lEAl.) 

IJ 

of tbe !'lorida Public lenlce ec-laalGD, thb 
!IA'aiKltlL-·· UIJ. 



TERRXTORXAL BOUNDARIES 
OF AQUA PURE WATER COMPANY 
D/B/A A.P. UTXLITIES, INC. 

~HI SUBDIVISIOMS OF IMDIAN TRAILS, BVBRGREEN, PBPPERTREE 
VlLLAOB AND THB UHPLATTBD ARBAS BETWEEN SAID SUBDIVISIONS AS 
FUR~RIR D&SCRIBBD AS BBING THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE EAST 1/4 OF 
SBCTIOM 24, TOVISHIP 15S, RANGE 22 EAST, AND THE SW 1/4 OF 
SBCTION 18, !OVMSHIP 15S, RANGE 23 EAST, SAVE AND EXCEPT FOR 
NE 1/4 OF THB SV 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 15S, RANGE 23 
BAST. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Ia ~e: Application of AQUA PURE ) DOCIET NO. 120440-W (AP) 
WATII CONP~~ for a 'ertifi~ate to ) 
operate a vater systea in Marion ) ORDER NO. 11712 
Couaty, pursuant to Section 367.171, ) 
Florida Statutes. ) ISSUED: 4/4/13 

~ followina CO..issioners participated in the disposition 
of thb aatter: 

CBAIIKAR CEIALD L. GWTER 
CXHflSSICliER JOSEPH P . CRESS£ 
cataSSIORD JCIII t. MAUS, III 
cataSSIORER IATtt nCROLS 
ccttaSSlCMD IUSAIII V. lZISRD 

OlDER GRANTING CERTIFICATION AND 
APPROYINC PlESENT RATES AND CHARGES 

IY THE COMMISSION: 

On May 5, 1111, the Marion County Coaaission transferred 
jurisdiction of its vater and sever utilities to this Coaaission. 
On October 29, 1912, Aqua Pure Water Coapany applied to this 
to.aission for a certificate to operate its existin& water systea 
purauaDt to Section 367.171, Flor .. da Statutes. ly this order, 
we 1raat certification and arprove the utility's present rates 
aad char1•• for service avai ability. 

CDTIPICATION 

The utility's application is in coapliance with the provisions 
of lection 367.171, Florida Statutes . Accordin&lY, we authorize 
the utility to provide vater service to the followin& area: 

Township 15 South, R&nae 22 East 

RATES AND SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES 

The utility's current rates and charaes are those it was 
c:harliDI and collectina 0 1. the jurisdictional date. We have 
reviewed the rates and cbaraes and deterained that they vill not 
result in an excessive rate of return . Those rates are as follows : 

WATER - Monthly Rates 

First 4,000 J&l1ons 
Over aiDiaua 

Meter She 

5/1" X 3/4" 
1" 

1 1/2" 
2" 

TAPPING FEES 

$9 . 50 ainiaua charae 
$1.00 per 1,000 &allons 

Charae 

s 250 
300 
325 
350 



Ia eouideract.a ef c1ae toreaot.a. lc u 
a.rciiD 1tJ die l'lorida I'Ullc hrrice C s eef.Oil tha~ 

Vatu c:ertUJ.cau ao •. JtS•V 1e bu'O, ar-tted to Aqua Pure 
V.cu c •• ,. hac Office 11oa 1194. Ill,. l'prillae. Florida. 
S2611,. co ..U.riee lc co prnide wter Mn1ce to tbe area 
deacrUHHS Sa tbe ltod7 of cb1a order. It 11 furtber 

CJeDDJa) cue die utUicy'e prea•t ntu •d cbar&•• an 
ber•'-' ..,.owed, u eat fORb Sa Chia 01"Mr. · 

1J Order of die Florida hbllc lenice c-ta.S.Oil, Chi• 
.I.S,b_dq of ann. ltU. 

(IIAJ.) 



TBRR%TORXAL BOUNDARIES 
OF AQUA PURE WATER COMPANY 
D/B/A A.P. UTXLXTXES, INC. 

~H8 SUBDIVISIOKS OF INDIAN TRAILS, BVBRGRBBN, PBPPERTREE 
VILLAGE AND ~H& UNPLATTED ARBAS BETVBEN SAID SUBDIVISIONS AS 
PUR7HBR DBSCRIBBD AS BEING THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE EAST 1/4 OF 
S~IO" 24, 70WMSHIP 1SS, RANGE 22 EAST, AND THE SW 1/4 OF 
S~tOM 18, !OVHSHIP 158, RANGE 23 EAST, SAVE AND EXCEPT FOR 
H 1/4 OF !'HB SW 1/4 OF SBC'l'ION 18, TOWNSHIP 1SS, RANGE 23 
BAB7. 
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IEFORE THE FLORIDA PUILIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Jn re: Application of Af:IJA PURE ) DOCttT NO. 820U0·" (AP) 
WATD COMPA.'n' for a certificate to ) 
operate a water systea in Marion ) ORDER NO. 11782 
County, pursuant to Section 367. 171, ) 
Florida Statutes. ) ISSUED: 4/4/83 

The followinl co .. issioners participated in the disposition 
of tbh aatter : 

CBAIJIMAR CERALD L. CURTER 
cmtaSSIOIIEJl JOSEPH P. CRESSE 
CQtloflSSIOifn JOIIR ll. MA1t1.S , III 
CCHaSSIONEl ltATIE RICBOLS 
CDIHISSIOREJl SUSAN W. LE IstfEil 

ORDER GRANTING CERTIFICATION AND 
APPROVING PRESENT RATES AND CHARGES 

IY THE COMMISSION: 

On May S, ltll, the Marion County Co .. ission transferred 
jurisdiction of its water and sewer utilities to this co .. ission. 
OD October Zt, 1982, Aqua Pure Water to.pany applie~ to this 
to.aission for a certificate to operate its existina water s ystea 
pursuaat to Section 367.171, Flor•da Statutes. By th i s order, 
we arant certification and •rprove the utility's present rates 
aad cbaraes for service avai ability . 

CERTJPJCATION 

The utility's apflication is in coapliance with the provisions 
of Section 367.171, F orida Statutes . Accordinaly , we authorize 
the utility to provide water service to the followina area: 

Tovnsbip 15 South, Ranae 22 East 

RATES AND SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES 

The utility's current rates and charaes are those it was 
chartiDI and collectiDJ on the jurisdictional date. We have 
reviewea the rates and charaes and deterained that they will not 
result in an excessive rate of return. Those rates are as follows : 

WATER • Monthly Rates 

first 4,000 1allons 
OVer a in h n.111 

Meter She 

S/ 8" X 3/1." 
1" 

1 1/2" 
2" 

TAPPING FEES 

$9.50 ainiaua charge 
Sl.OO per 1,000 aallons 

s 250 
300 
325 
350 



. ,~ 
MCUT 10. 120460-V 
GIDI& 10. 11112 
IHDT 2 

lD coae1derat10D of the foreaoina, It ia 

OIJlEIED by tba Florida Public Service ec-.iaaion that 
Vater· CerUficate llo. sts-v S.e hereby franted to Aqua Pure 
'Vatu c-.-~. Poet Office loa 1194, S lver Spriqa, Florida, 
32611, co ucbortae it 'to provide water aervice to the aru 
deecrtbed ill tba body of Chie order. 1 t 1a further 

OIDJID cbat cbe ut111cy'a preaent rate• cd chars•• are 
hereby appNYed, •• eet foreh 1n thia order . · 

17 Order of cbe nortcta Public Sent.ce ec-.iaaion, thia 
.ub-.da:f of uan 1tl3. 

{SIAL) 



TERRXTORXAL BOUNDARIES 
OF AQUA PURE WATER COMPANY 
0/B/A A.P. UTILITIES, INC. 

THB SUBDIVISIONS OF INDIAN TRAILS, EVERGREEN, PEPPERTREE 
VILLAOB ABO TH& UNPLATTED ARKAS BETWBBN SAID SUBDIVISIONS AS 
PURTKKR DBSCRIBKD AS BBING THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE BAST 1/4 OF 
SBCTION 24, TOWNSHIP 15S, RANGE 22 BAST, AND THE SW 1/4 OF 
S&~IOK 18, TOWMSHIP 158, RANGE 23 EAST, SAVE AND EXCEPT FOR 
KB 1/4 OF TKB SW 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 1SS, RANGE 23 
BAST. 




